## SIEMENS

Siemens AG, SI EA PLM PROT MVR, Wernerwerkdamm 5, 13629 Berlin, Germanv

Name Department Dr. Michael Schwenke SI EA PLM PROT MVR

Telephone E-Mail

Date

+49 162 1325063 michael.schwenke@siemens.com

2024-08-30

## Product Lifecycle – Information No. 24/104 SI EA PLM PROT MVR Announcement of product phase-out and cancellation of SICAM P5x Power Meter 7KG775x

By this letter we inform you about the schedule regarding phase-out of the products listed below.

During the phase-out period (starting with the date of phase-out announcement) these products are still available until the date of product cancellation as stated below. However, these products should not be used for new projects during this phase of maximum 1 (one) year.

Typically, repair service is provided for a period of 5 (five) years (\*1) after the date of phase-out announcement.

With the date of product cancellation all standard country discounts (factors) are terminated.

Product	Date of phase-out announcement	Date of product cancellation	Successive/substitute product in China
Power Meter SICAM P5x 7KG775x	2024-09-30	2025-09-30	SICAM P3

Please initiate a switch over to substitute products while considering the functionality described in the manual at a suitable occasion.

(\*1) For your consideration:

> Due to limited availability of material, we reserve the option to restrict deliveries, spare parts and repairs earlier or initiate an order block respectively.

Sincerely yours,

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Digitally signed by Meyer Bernd DN: cn=Meyer Bernd, c=DE, o=Siemens, email=meyerbm@siemens.com Date: 2024.09.02 12:19:09 i.V. B.Meyer +02'00

**Bernd Meyer** 

Head of R&D SI EA

Schwenke Michael	Digitally signed by Schwenke Michael Date: 2024.09.02 11:55:45 +0200		
Dr. Michael Schwenke			
Product Lifec	ycle Manager		

Siemens AG Smart Infrastructure: Management: Matthias Rebellius Electrification & Automation; Management: Stephan May Wernerwerkdamm 5 13629 Berlin Germany

Tel.: +49 30 5859 0 Fax: +49 30 386 33999 www.siemens.com

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft: Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Jim Hagemann Snabe;

Managing Board: Roland Busch, Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer; Cedrik Neike, Matthias Rebellius, Ralf P. Thomas, Judith Wiese Registered offices: Berlin and Munich, Germany; Commercial registries: Berlin-Charlottenburg, HRB 12300, Munich, HRB 6684 WEEE-Reg.-No. DE 23691322